PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5534858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLF VANDOREN	05/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLF VANDOREN
Street Address:	KONINGIN ASTRIDLAAN 55
City:	2550 KONTICH
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Name:	SMART, NAAMLOZE VENNOOTSCHAP
Name: Street Address:	SMART, NAAMLOZE VENNOOTSCHAP NEERVELD 14

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9789417
Patent Number:	8403328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8182444861

Email: john@alumitip.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN ALUMIT

Address Line 1: 135 S. JACKSON STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN ALUMIT
SIGNATURE: /john alumit/
DATE SIGNED: 05/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vandoren patent assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505488054 REEL: 049251 FRAME: 0431

A COLYE

Docket	No.	<i>;</i>
--------	-----	----------

Assignment

Whereas,

ROIF VANDOREN

Koningin Astridlaan 55

2550 Kontich

Belgium

hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the U.S. Patents Nos. 9789417 and 8403328 (hereinafter the "Assigned Patents by an assignment executed by the inventor(s) and recorded with the USPTO;

Whereas,

SMART,

and

ROIF VANDOREN

naamloze vennootschap

Koningin Astridlaan SS

Neerveld 14

2550 Kontich

2550 Kontich

Belgium

Belgium

Hereinafter called Assignees, desire to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Patents, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of (thousand) 1.000,00 USD and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignees, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignees in connection with said Assigned Patenst when called upon to do so by the Assignees.

Name: Rolf Vandofen

As Assignor and one of the Assignees

Name: Ariane Van den Bossche

Title: Director of SMART, NV

Name: Rolf Vandoren

Title: Director of SMART, NV

PATENT REEL: 049251 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 05/22/2019